	· · · ·					
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619A 04-28-199	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB 0651-0027		PATENT				
	10069695	7				
	<b>RECORDATION FOR</b>					
PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type						
X New	4-13-98 X Assign					
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation) Licens	e Change of Name				
Correctior Reel #	of PTO Error     Merger       Frame #     Merger	U.S. Government				
Corrective	Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
		Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying P		Idditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	SEKAR, CHANDRA	03101998				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1)	·····	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)						
<b>Receiving Pa</b>	rty	X Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	SEKAR, CHANDRA	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
		States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1)	4 Sunset Road North	representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)		/Country Zip Code				
City         State/Country         Zip Code           Domestic Representative Name and Address         Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	****					
Address (line 4)	····					
4/27/1998 DCOATES	00000121 08333416 FOR OFFICE US	SE ONLY				
1 FC:581	160.00 DP					
Public burden reporting	for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 3	D minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				
gathering the data need D.C. 20231 and to the O	ed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden e fice of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Bud	stimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, get, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. d cover sheet(s) information NoT				

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
-	arty(ies)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach         Conveying Parties	ned Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
<b>Receiving Pa</b>	Irty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving p	parties attached	
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)	PINNACLE PARTNERS, INC.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)	a Delaware corporation receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	160 West Lake Blvd.       of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 896	document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	MahopacNew York1054CityState/CountryZip	al p Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded	
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must	
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)			
		Zip Code	
••	Iumber(s) or Patent Number(s)       Mark if additional numbers attact         e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number)		
	atent Application Number (s) Patent Number (bo Nor Enrick Born Numbers for a	• • •	
·			
······			

PATENT REEL: 9114 FRAME: 0413

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	212-848-1000			
Name ADAM B. LANDA					
Address (line 1) GRAHAM & JAMES LLP					
Address (line 2) 885 Third Avenue					
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10	022				
Address (line 4)		]			
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		s for the same property). 1t Number(s)			
08333416	5398409				
08850946	5572790				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	г <sub>РСТ</sub>	PCT			
Number of Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved.       #       4					
Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1855					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
ADAM B. LANDA	( Incin	9 April 98			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
L					

## DOMESTIC PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

Effective as of August 22, 1996, for ten dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Chandra Sekar, an individual having an address at 4 Sunset Road North, Searington, NY, ("Assignor"),

hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to:

Pinnacle Partners Inc., a New York corporation, and

Chandra Sekar, (collectively, "Assignees")

all right, title and interest in and to the Domestic Patent Rights identified on Attachment 1 hereto.

Upon the effective date of this Domestic Patent Rights Assignment, the full and exclusive rights to any of the Domestic Patent Rights, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States shall be vested in the Assignees, as joint owners, 50% to each. Assignor and Assignees hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patent arising from the Domestic Patent Rights to the Assignees, for the Assignees' sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of the Assignees' legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor shall, upon the reasonable request of the Assignees, execute such further documents as are reasonably required to evidence or perfect Assignees' rights under this Agreement. Assignor hereby appoints Assignees as its attorney-in-fact for the purpose of executing such documents in the name of Assignor.

chardre Sella

Chandra Sekar March 10, 1998

\\Gjny1\sys2\DATA\USER\ABL\SHARED\37209\PATENT\SEKAR\RIGHTS\PAT\_DOM2.doc

## DOMESTIC PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

## Attachment 1

The Domestic Patent Rights are:

US Patent Application entitled "PAINT ROLLER AND APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME" filed on August 15, 1989 and all US patents and US patent applications claiming priority thereto or therefrom, and, all parent, continuation, continuation-in-part and other related US patent applications, which include, without limitation:

US Patent Nos. 5,398,409 and 5,572,790;

pending US Patent Application Nos. 08/333,416 and 08/850,946, and

all domestic rights to the invention described therein, including all improvements thereupon.

Notwithstanding the above, the Domestic Patent Rights do not include United States Letters Patent No. 5,195,242, issued March 23, 1993.

\\Gjny1\sys2\DATA\USER\ABL\SHARED\37209\PATENT\SEKAR\RIGHTS\PAT\_DOM2.doc